UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

October 30, 2012

Case No.

Mon. 5

07-75139
11-50164
11-50265
11-56934
11-55863)
11-56034)

Mon. 5

07-75032
11-50239
12-50076
10-56042
11-55389

Mon. 5

10-56782
08-70766
10-71459
11-55681
11-55410
12-55417

November 5 - 9, 2012

Title of Cause

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 1

Nature

Before: REINHARDT, THOMAS, CJJ; SEDWICK (Alaska), DJ

Zadesmaeil v. Holder
United States v. Montoya
United States v. Esparza

DC Comics v. Pacific Pictures Corp.
Larson v. Warner Bros. Entertainment, Inc.

Imm Asy
Criminal
Criminal
Federal
Federal

9:00 a.m. Courtroom3 <note change of courtroom

Before: GRABER, IKUTA, WATFORD, CJJ

Nordikyan v. Holder

United States v. Glover

United States v. Rodriguez-Garcia
White v. County of San Bernardino
Hoffman v. Zenith Insurance Co.

Imm Asy
Criminal
Criminal
Rights
Federal

9:00 a.m. Courtroom?2 <note change of courtroom

Before: NELSON, O’SCANNLAIN, CJJ; GONZALEZ (S. Cal), DJ

Disney Enters. v. Stephen Slesinger
Reynoso-Cisneros v. Holder
Ramirez-Figueroa v. Holder

J2F Productions, Inc. v. Sarrow
Youssef v. Astrue

United States v. 475 Martin Lane

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg.

125 South Grand Avenue
Pasadena, California 91105

Federal
Imm Non-
Imm Asy
Federal

Civil v. US
Civil by US

wizr Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1=

Origin

C. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.

C. Cal.
C. Cal.
S. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.

C. Cal.
S. Cal.
S. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

Case No.

Tue. 6

08-70894
08-72258
11-50252
09-73074
08-74577
11-55460)
11-55461)

Tue. 6

11-50503
11-55412
08-72430
07-73106
07-74242)
09-73463)

10-56877)
10-56944)

Tue. 6

10-56406)
10-56415)
11-50508
11-50529
11-50550
11-50234

November 5 - 9, 2012

Title of Cause

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 1
Before: KOZINSKI, REINHARDT, THOMAS, CJJ

Parihar v. Holder

Correa Rivera v. Holder

United States v. Stamps

Jandres-Turcios v. Holder

Alas v. Holder

Pacific Shores Properties v. Newport Beach

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2
Before: GRABER, IKUTA, HURWITZ, CJJ

United States v. Harris
Medrano v. Flagstar Bank, FSB
Sanchez v. Holder

Rivera De Zavala v. Holder
Anguiano-Perez v. Holder

T-Mobile West Corp. v. City of Huntington Beach

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3

Nature

Imm Non-
Imm Non-

Criminal

Imm Non-
Imm Non-

Federal

Criminal
Federal

Imm Non-
Imm Non-
Imm Non-

Federal

Origin

. Cal.
Cal.
. Cal.
. Cal.
. Cal.
. Cal.

O0O0Z2Z00v0

C. Cal.
C. Cal.
S. Cal.
S. Cal.
S. Cal.

C. Cal.

Before: GOODWIN, O’SCANNLAIN, CJJ; ZOUHARY (N. Ohio), DJ

Tibble v. Edison International
11-56628)

United States v. Gonzalez-Alvarez
United States v. Valdavinos-Torres
United States v. Delgado-Moreno
United States v. Yi

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg.
125 South Grand Avenue, Pasadena, California 91105

2

Federal

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal

C. Cal.

S. Cal.
S. Cal.
S. Cal.
C. Cal.




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

November 5 - 9, 2012

Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin

Wed. 7 9:30 a.m. Courtroom3 <note change of courtroom
Before: KOZINSKI, REINHARDT, THOMAS, CJJ

09-99017 Mann v. Ryan Habeas Arizona

Wed. 7 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2
Before: GRABER, IKUTA, HURWITZ, CJJ

11-55423  Carswell v. JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A. Diversity C. Cal.
11-50540  United States v. Moran-Elias Criminal S. Cal.
10-50151) United States v. Nava Criminal C. Cal.

10-50594) United States v. Edward Solarzano
11-50057) United States v. Adrian Solarzano
11-60070  Marciano v. Chapnick Bankruptcy  C. Cal.

Wed. 7 9:00 a.m. Courtroom1 <note change of courtroom
Before: NELSON, O’SCANNLAIN, CJJ; SINGLETON (Alaska), DJ

08-71097  Ghulyan v. Holder Imm Asy C. Cal.
08-73256  Alcala Perez v. Holder Imm Non- C. Cal.
10-55758 Ramos v. Evans Habeas C. Cal.
10-56205  Starr v. County of Los Angeles [ from Friday ] Prisoner C. Cal.
12-56064  Jamerson v. Lewis Habeas C. Cal.
Thu. 8 9:30 a.m. Courtroom 1
Before: REINHARDT, THOMAS, CJJ; NAVARRO (Nevada), DJ

10-56787  Goldstein v. City of Long Beach Rights C. Cal.
10-56340  Arkansas Teacher Ret. System v. Mozilo Federal C. Cal.
11-50093) United States v. Martinez Criminal C. Cal.

11-50258) United States v. Chavez

wizr Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1=

Wireless Internet Connectivity available in the Richard H. Chambers U.S. Court of Appeals Building
www.ca9.uscourts.gov
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Case No.

Thu. 8

08-73253
09-70997
11-50301
11-55249
11-50447)
11-50448)

Thu. 8

07-74961
11-50390
11-50043
11-55650
10-56022
11-56318

Fri. 9

08-70836
08-71950)
08-74867)
11-50331
11-50409
11-56146
11-57228)
12-55432)

November 5 - 9, 2012

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2
Before: BRIGHT (8th Cir.), GRABER, IKUTA, CJJ

Acosta De Leon v. Holder
Yoon v. Holder

United States v. Diaz-Cruz
Henderson v. Johnson
United States v. Namvar
United States v. Tabatabai

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3

Nature

Imm Non-
Imm Non-
Criminal
Habeas
Criminal

Origin

S. Cal.
C. Cal.
S. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.

Before: GOODWIN, O’SCANNLAIN, CJJ; ZOUHARY (N. Ohio), DJ

Karapetyan v. Holder

United States v. Flores-Cortes
United States v. Ramirez-Villalba
King v. Astrue

Mashiri v. Department of Education
Rubin v. City of Lancaster

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2
Before: BRIGHT (8th Cir.), GRABER, IKUTA, CJJ

Ceron v. Holder
Lopez-Vasquez v. Holder

United States v. Jacobs
United States v. Hatcher
Thornton v. Schwarzeneggar
Radin v. Hunt

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg.
125 South Grand Avenue
Pasadena, California 91105

Imm Asy
Criminal
Criminal
Civil v. US
Imm Non-
Rights

Imm Non-
Imm Non-

Criminal
Criminal
Prisoner
Federal

wizr Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1=
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C. Cal.
S. Cal.
S. Cal.
S. Cal.
S. Cal.
C. Cal.

C. Cal.
C. Cal.

C. Cal.
C. Cal.
S. Cal.
C. Cal.




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

November 5 - 9, 2012

Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin

Fri.9 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3
Before: NELSON, O’SCANNLAIN, CJJ; SINGLETON (Alaska), DJ

11-50443  United States v. Arredondo-Martinez Criminal C. Cal.
11-50471 United States v. Bustos-Ochoa Criminal S. Cal.
10-50515 United States v. Cardenas Criminal S. Cal.
11-55253  Nicolas v. City of Riverside Rights C. Cal.

Judges Sitting by Designation:

Hon. Myron H. Bright, Senior US Circuit Judge for the Eighth Circuit
Hon. Irma E. Gonzalez, US District Judge for the Southern District of California

Hon. Gloria M. Navarro, US District Judge for the District of Nevada

Hon. John W. Sedwick, Senior US District Judge for the District of Alaska
Hon. James K. Singleton, Senior US District Judge for the District of Alaska

Hon. Jack Zouhary, US District Judge for the Northern District of Ohio

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg.
125 South Grand Avenue
Pasadena, California 91105
wizr Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1=

Wireless Internet Connectivity available in the Richard H. Chambers U.S. Court of Appeals Building

www.ca9.uscourts.gov




July 25, 2011

Notice for Drivers of Electric Vehicles

Consistent with the government’s policy of supporting Zero-Emission
Vehicles (ZEV'’s), the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit
has an Electric Vehicle Charging Station available at the Richard H.
Chambers courthouse in Pasadena, California.

The charging station may be used by attorneys attending
oral arguments and other visitors to the Pasadena Courthouse. The
charging station consists of a 20A power outlet, either 220V or 110V, and a
Level 2 charger.

Drivers may use the available charger or bring their own portable
charger. Because availability is limited, please reserve a power outlet and
charger at least 24 hours in advance by contacting Eve Fisher, Senior
Deputy Clerk at Eve_Fisher@ca9.uscourts.gov or at 626-229-7251.




U.S. COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
ELECTRONIC DEVICES PoLIcY

This policy pertains to the use of electronic devices by the bar, media
and the publicin the courthouses and other dedicated spaces housing
the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit. These are
the William K. Nakamura U.S. Courthouse in Seattle, the Pioneer U.S.
Courthouse in Portland, the James R. Browning U.S. Courthouse in
San Francisco, the Richard H. Chambers U.S. Courthouse in Pasadena,
and the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit in Honolulu. The
policy also applies to other places in which the court holds session for
special sittings. These include courtrooms in the district courthouses
and spaces in law schools and other locations.

Visitors to any of the Ninth Circuit courthouses and dedicated spaces
are allowed to carry and make use of various electronic devices as set
out by this policy. Different rules may apply when the court meets in
another venue, such as a district courthouse. Where conflicts
between this policy and that of a district court become known, the
chief circuit judge and chief district judge, or their designees, will
confer to resolve such conflicts.

General Rules:
1. Anyone may bring electronic devices, such as a Blackberry, smart

phone, laptop computer or a similar functioning device having
wireless communications capability into the courthouse.



2. Except for courtrooms, persons may use such devices in public
areas of the courthouse to make telephone calls and to transmit
and receive data communications, such as email or text
messages, or to access the Internet. For reasons of privacy,
safety, and security, use of these devices to take photographs or
for audio or video recording or transmission is prohibited in the
courthouse (exceptions for court staff, authorized vendors or for
educational or ceremonial events).

3. In courtrooms, persons may use such devices to take notes,
transmit and receive data communications, and access the
Internet. This includes media members who are transmitting
written accounts of the proceeding to a wider audience using
various means. Persons may not use these devices for
telephone calls, photographs or audio or video recording or
transmission. Telephoneringtones and other functional sounds
produced by devices must be disabled while in the courtroom.
Only quiet keyboards may be used in the courtrooms.

4. The presiding judge of a judicial panel may prohibit or further
restrict use of such devices by all persons prior to or during a
proceeding when necessary to protect the rights of the parties
or to assure the orderly conduct of the proceedings.

5. This policy will be prominently displayed wherever the court
holds session and posted on the court’s website. Failure to
adhere to the policy may result in removal from the courtroom
or other sanction.

Adopted June 23, 2010.
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