October 30, 2012

November 5 - 9, 2012

Case No.	<u>Title of Cause</u>	<u>Nature</u>	<u>Origin</u>	
Mon. 5	9:30 a.m. Courtroom 1 Before: REINHARDT, THOMAS, CJJ; SEDWICK (Alaska), DJ		
07-75139 11-50164 11-50265 11-56934 11-55863) 11-56034)	Zadesmaeil v. Holder United States v. Montoya United States v. Esparza DC Comics v. Pacific Pictures Corp. Larson v. Warner Bros. Entertainment, Inc.	Imm Asy Criminal Criminal Federal Federal	C. Cal. C. Cal. C. Cal. C. Cal. C. Cal.	
Mon. 5	9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3 < note change of cou Before: GRABER, IKUTA, WATFORD, CJJ	rtroom		
07-75032	Nordikyan v. Holder	Imm Asy	C. Cal.	
11-50239	United States v. Glover	Criminal	C. Cal.	
12-50076	United States v. Rodriguez-Garcia	Criminal	S. Cal.	
10-56042	White v. County of San Bernardino	Rights	C. Cal.	
11-55389	Hoffman v. Zenith Insurance Co.	Federal	C. Cal.	
Mon. 5	Mon. 5 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2 <note (s.="" before:="" cal),="" change="" cjj;="" courtroom="" dj<="" gonzalez="" nelson,="" o'scannlain,="" of="" td=""></note>			
10-56782	Disney Enters. v. Stephen Slesinger	Federal	C. Cal.	
08-70766	Reynoso-Cisneros v. Holder	Imm Non-	S. Cal.	
10-71459	Ramirez-Figueroa v. Holder	Imm Asy	S. Cal.	
11-55681	J2F Productions, Inc. v. Sarrow	Federal	C. Cal.	
11-55410	Youssef v. Astrue	Civil v. US	C. Cal.	
12-55417	United States v. 475 Martin Lane	Civil by US	C. Cal.	

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg. 125 South Grand Avenue Pasadena, California 91105

Picture ID <u>required</u> to enter Courthouse

November 5 - 9, 2012

Case No.	<u>Title of Cause</u>	<u>Nature</u>	<u>Origin</u>
Tue. 6	9:30 a.m. Courtroom 1 Before: KOZINSKI, REINHARDT, THOMAS, CJJ		
08-70894 08-72258 11-50252 09-73074 08-74577 11-55460) 11-55461)	Parihar v. Holder Correa Rivera v. Holder United States v. Stamps Jandres-Turcios v. Holder Alas v. Holder Pacific Shores Properties v. Newport Beach	Imm Non- Imm Non- Criminal Imm Non- Imm Non- Federal	C. Cal. S. Cal. C. Cal. N. Cal. C. Cal. C. Cal.
Tue. 6	9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2 Before: GRABER, IKUTA, HURWITZ, CJJ		
11-50503 11-55412 08-72430 07-73106 07-74242) 09-73463)	United States v. Harris Medrano v. Flagstar Bank, FSB Sanchez v. Holder Rivera De Zavala v. Holder Anguiano-Perez v. Holder	Criminal Federal Imm Non- Imm Non- Imm Non-	C. Cal. C. Cal. S. Cal. S. Cal. S. Cal.
10-56877) 10-56944)	T-Mobile West Corp. v. City of Huntington Beach	Federal	C. Cal.
Tue. 6	9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3 Before: GOODWIN, O'SCANNLAIN, CJJ; ZOUHA	RY (N. Ohio),	DJ
10-56406) 10-56415)	Tibble v. Edison International 11-56628)	Federal	C. Cal.
11-50508 11-50529 11-50550 11-50234	United States v. Gonzalez-Alvarez United States v. Valdavinos-Torres United States v. Delgado-Moreno United States v. Yi	Criminal Criminal Criminal Criminal	S. Cal. S. Cal. S. Cal. C. Cal.

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg. 125 South Grand Avenue, Pasadena, California 91105

November 5 - 9, 2012

Case No.	<u>Title of Cause</u>	Nature	<u>Origin</u>
Wed. 7	9:30 a.m. Courtroom 3 < note change of of Before: KOZINSKI, REINHARDT, THOMAS, CJJ	courtroom	
09-99017	Mann v. Ryan	Habeas	Arizona
Wed. 7	9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2 Before: GRABER, IKUTA, HURWITZ, CJJ		
11-55423	Carswell v. JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A.	Diversity	C. Cal.
11-50540	United States v. Moran-Elias	Criminal	S. Cal.
10-50151)	United States v. Nava	Criminal	C. Cal.
10-50594)	United States v. Edward Solarzano		
11-50057)	United States v. Adrian Solarzano		
11-60070	Marciano v. Chapnick	Bankruptcy	C. Cal.
Wed. 7 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1 < note change of courtroom Before: NELSON, O'SCANNLAIN, CJJ; SINGLETON (Alaska), DJ			
08-71097	Ghulyan v. Holder	Imm Asy	C. Cal.
08-73256	Alcala Perez v. Holder	Imm Non-	C. Cal.
10-55758	Ramos v. Evans	Habeas	C. Cal.
10-56205	Starr v. County of Los Angeles [from Friday]	Prisoner	C. Cal.
12-56064	Jamerson v. Lewis	Habeas	C. Cal.
Thu. 8	9:30 a.m. Courtroom 1 Before: REINHARDT, THOMAS, CJJ; NAVARRO	(Nevada), DJ	
10-56787	Goldstein v. City of Long Beach	Rights	C. Cal.
10-56340	·	Federal	C. Cal.
	United States v. Martinez	Criminal	C. Cal.
11-50258)	United States v. Chavez		
10-56787 10-56340 11-50093)	Before: REINHARDT, THOMAS, CJJ; NAVARRO Goldstein v. City of Long Beach Arkansas Teacher Ret. System v. Mozilo United States v. Martinez	Rights Federal	

Picture ID <u>required</u> to enter Courthouse

Wireless Internet Connectivity available in the Richard H. Chambers U.S. Court of Appeals Building www.ca9.uscourts.gov

November 5 - 9, 2012

Case No.	<u>Title of Cause</u>	<u>Nature</u>	<u>Origin</u>
Thu. 8	9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2 Before: BRIGHT (8 th Cir.), GRABER, IKUTA, CJJ		
08-73253 09-70997 11-50301 11-55249 11-50447) 11-50448)	Acosta De Leon v. Holder Yoon v. Holder United States v. Diaz-Cruz Henderson v. Johnson United States v. Namvar United States v. Tabatabai	Imm Non- Imm Non- Criminal Habeas Criminal	S. Cal. C. Cal. S. Cal. C. Cal. C. Cal.
Thu. 8	9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3 Before: GOODWIN, O'SCANNLAIN, CJJ; ZOUHA	ARY (N. Ohio),	DJ
07-74961 11-50390 11-50043 11-55650 10-56022 11-56318	Karapetyan v. Holder United States v. Flores-Cortes United States v. Ramirez-Villalba King v. Astrue Mashiri v. Department of Education Rubin v. City of Lancaster	Imm Asy Criminal Criminal Civil v. US Imm Non- Rights	C. Cal. S. Cal. S. Cal. S. Cal. C. Cal.
Fri. 9	9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2 Before: BRIGHT (8 th Cir.), GRABER, IKUTA, CJJ		
08-70836 08-71950) 08-74867)	Ceron v. Holder Lopez-Vasquez v. Holder	Imm Non- Imm Non-	C. Cal. C. Cal.
11-50331 11-50409 11-56146 11-57228) 12-55432)	United States v. Jacobs United States v. Hatcher Thornton v. Schwarzeneggar Radin v. Hunt	Criminal Criminal Prisoner Federal	C. Cal. C. Cal. S. Cal. C. Cal.

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg. 125 South Grand Avenue Pasadena, California 91105

Picture ID <u>required</u> to enter Courthouse

November 5 - 9, 2012

Case No.	<u>Title of Cause</u>	Nature	<u>Origin</u>
Fri. 9	9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3 Before: NELSON, O'SCANNLAIN, CJJ; SINGLE	ΓΟΝ (Alaska), Γ	ЭJ
11-50443	United States v. Arredondo-Martinez	Criminal	C. Cal.
11-50471	United States v. Bustos-Ochoa	Criminal	S. Cal.
10-50515	United States v. Cardenas	Criminal	S. Cal.
11-55253	Nicolas v. City of Riverside	Rights	C. Cal.

Judges Sitting by Designation:

Hon. Myron H. Bright, Senior US Circuit Judge for the Eighth Circuit

Hon. Irma E. Gonzalez, US District Judge for the Southern District of California

Hon. Gloria M. Navarro, US District Judge for the District of Nevada

Hon. John W. Sedwick, Senior US District Judge for the District of Alaska

Hon. James K. Singleton, Senior US District Judge for the District of Alaska

Hon. Jack Zouhary, US District Judge for the Northern District of Ohio

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg. 125 South Grand Avenue Pasadena, California 91105

Picture ID required to enter Courthouse

Wireless Internet Connectivity available in the Richard H. Chambers U.S. Court of Appeals Building

www.ca9.uscourts.gov

Notice for Drivers of Electric Vehicles

Consistent with the government's policy of supporting <u>Zero-Emission</u> <u>Vehicles (ZEV's)</u>, the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit has an <u>Electric Vehicle Charging Station</u> available at the Richard H. Chambers courthouse in Pasadena, California.

The charging station may be used by attorneys attending oral arguments and other visitors to the Pasadena Courthouse. The charging station consists of a 20A power outlet, either 220V or 110V, and a Level 2 charger.

Drivers may use the available charger or bring their own portable charger. Because availability is limited, please reserve a power outlet and charger at least 24 hours in advance by contacting Eve Fisher, Senior Deputy Clerk at Eve Fisher@ca9.uscourts.gov or at 626-229-7251.

U.S. COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT ELECTRONIC DEVICES POLICY

This policy pertains to the use of electronic devices by the bar, media and the public in the courthouses and other dedicated spaces housing the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit. These are the William K. Nakamura U.S. Courthouse in Seattle, the Pioneer U.S. Courthouse in Portland, the James R. Browning U.S. Courthouse in San Francisco, the Richard H. Chambers U.S. Courthouse in Pasadena, and the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit in Honolulu. The policy also applies to other places in which the court holds session for special sittings. These include courtrooms in the district courthouses and spaces in law schools and other locations.

Visitors to any of the Ninth Circuit courthouses and dedicated spaces are allowed to carry and make use of various electronic devices as set out by this policy. Different rules may apply when the court meets in another venue, such as a district courthouse. Where conflicts between this policy and that of a district court become known, the chief circuit judge and chief district judge, or their designees, will confer to resolve such conflicts.

General Rules:

 Anyone may bring electronic devices, such as a Blackberry, smart phone, laptop computer or a similar functioning device having wireless communications capability into the courthouse.

- 2. Except for courtrooms, persons may use such devices in public areas of the courthouse to make telephone calls and to transmit and receive data communications, such as email or text messages, or to access the Internet. For reasons of privacy, safety, and security, use of these devices to take photographs or for audio or video recording or transmission is prohibited in the courthouse (exceptions for court staff, authorized vendors or for educational or ceremonial events).
- 3. In courtrooms, persons may use such devices to take notes, transmit and receive data communications, and access the Internet. This includes media members who are transmitting written accounts of the proceeding to a wider audience using various means. Persons may not use these devices for telephone calls, photographs or audio or video recording or transmission. Telephone ring tones and other functional sounds produced by devices must be disabled while in the courtroom. Only quiet keyboards may be used in the courtrooms.
- 4. The presiding judge of a judicial panel may prohibit or further restrict use of such devices by all persons prior to or during a proceeding when necessary to protect the rights of the parties or to assure the orderly conduct of the proceedings.
- 5. This policy will be prominently displayed wherever the court holds session and posted on the court's website. Failure to adhere to the policy may result in removal from the courtroom or other sanction.

Adopted June 23, 2010.